11815/99

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Qing Yang	08/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apollo Medical Imaging Technology Pty Ltd		
Street Address:	55 Flemington Road		
Internal Address:	Unit 301		
City:	North Melbourne, Victoria		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	3051		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11815799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg
Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street

Address Line 2: Suite 419

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 527/1/015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019665 FRAME: 0061

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),	Oing YANG			
residing at	26 Wasal Obs			(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at	26 Hood Sti	ceet, Balwyn North	<u>, Victoria</u>	3104 Australia
new and useful improven	ients in METHOD ANI	SYSTEM OF MOTION	ARTERACT	have invented certain
	IN A SUBJ			ACTE INSALIVA
for which I (we) have exe	cuted an application for Le	tters Patent of the United Star	on of own date t	over the ord
WITCREAS,	VDOTTO WCG	ical Imaging Tech	cology Pty	Ltd.
0111C 201. 33	Flemington Road	i, North Melbourne	<u>. Victoria</u>	
is desirous of obtaining th	e entire right, title and inte	fest in, to and under the said	improvements and	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE) the said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, in co- consideration, the receipt	nsideration of the sum of of which is hereby acknow	One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (urledged, I (we), the said	s) in hand paid, a	ind other good and valuable
	Oing YANG			
				(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigned, trans	ferred and set over, and by	these presents do hereby se	ll, assign, transfer	and set over unto the said
ADC	TTO Wedical Imag	ing Technology Pty	<u>Ltd</u>	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
said application and all di	rentatives and assigns, the visions, renewals and cont	entire right, title and interest in invations thereof, and all Lett	1, to and under the	said improvements, and the
granted thereon and all re-	issues and extensions there	of ; and I (we) hereby authorize	ze and request the	Commissioner of Patente of
the United States to Issu	e all Lettera Patent for sui	d improvements to the said_	Apollo	Medical Imaging
Technology Pty	Ltd			(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, legal repre	sentatives and assigns, in a	ecordance with the terms of	his instrument.	
AND I (WE) HEREBY coverexcuted, and will not exe	mant that I (we) have full to scute, any agreement in co	ight to convey the entire inte offict herewith.	rest herein assign	ed, and that I (we) have not
AND I (WE) HEREBY furth	er covenant and agree that	I (we) will communicate to s	aid	
		<u> rechnology Pty Ltd</u>		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
its successors, legal repres proceeding, sign all lawful	iantatives and assigns, any papers, execute any divisio	facts known to me (us) respec onal, continuing and reissue ap	ting sald improved plications, make a	nents, and testify in any legal
do everything possible to	ald the said Apo	llo <u>Medical Imagi</u>	ng Technolo	gy Pty Ltd
				(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
its successors, legal repres States.	entatives and assigns, to ob	tain and enforce proper patent	protection for said	improvements in the Unaited
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	;, I (we) hereunto set my (c	our) hand and seal the day and	year set opposite	thereto.
_		1/1		
Date 8# A	ugust 2007	192		L.S.
Date		(SIGNATURE OF Qing	YANG)	

PATENT

REEL: 019665 FRAME: 0062